

The Agreement should incorporate any corrections or Modifications to the Bid resulting from correction of errors (Instruction to Bidders.)s

Standard From: Agreement

Rate Approved by Chief Engineer-2 (Gaya), RWD, Patna Letter No. 639 WE dated 06.05.2025 on (-) 19.51% (Nineteen point Fifty One Percent) below.

Agreement No: 06, MMGSUY -SCIRRSMPICMBD 2025-26

This agreement, made the .2.7.4h... day of Aug....... between Executive Engineer, R.W.D., Works Division, Imamgani (herein after called "the Employer") of the one part and M/S Raja Construction Address Taj Colony Panchyatia Akhara, Gaya Pin-823001 Called "the Construction of the other Part" Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Package No. RRSMP/24-25-Imamgani/05, Length 39.287 km and Six Year Maintenance Work under Head MMGSUY. [Name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 20,05,22,304.00 (Rupees Twenty Crore Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Four) only. The Commencement of Work is \$\Omega\$20.55.1.25..... and

M/s RAJA CONSTRUCTION

Partner

Completion of date upto (12 Month)

Experime Engineer
RWD Work Division
IMAMGANI (GAYA JI) 422